Organizations with gaps in-between even in relevant regular position in any 

Organization will be ignored in computing total experience.   

Application Processing Fee:  

9. Each application must be accompanied by non-refundable Processing Fee of Rs. 

2500/- (Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred Only) for OBC applicants and Rs. 

1250/- (Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only) for SC/ ST/ PWD 

applicants. No Processing Fee is required from the existing regular Faculty of NIT 

Raipur. For the candidates applying from abroad, application fee will be Rs. 5000/- 

(Rupees Five Thousand Only). 

The Application Fee should be remitted Online only (Online payment option is